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Register of Will Drafting Law Firms 
 

 

Firm Contact Name Title Contact Website Location 

ABS Partners Legal 
Consultants LLC 

Ajmal Khan Nadakkal Managing Partner info@abspartners.ae  www.abspartners.ae 

 

Abu Dhabi 

Access Legal Hannah Shirran Senior Associate hshirran@accesslegal.ae www.accesslegal.ae Abu Dhabi, 
Dubai and 
Fujairah 

Al Tamimi Nima Michael 
Moshggoo 

Associate N.Moshggoo@tamimi.com  www.tamimi.com  
 

ADGM,  
Abu Dhabi 
and Dubai 

Ansh Legal Private Limited Nicole Shroff Director nicole.shroff@anshlegal.com  www.anshlegal.com  ADGM 

Aramas International 
Lawyers 

Samara Iqbal Founder & Lawyer  
Solicitor  

samara@aramaslawexpat.com www.aramaslawexpat.com   Abu Dhabi 
Doha 
Riyadh 
Manchester 

AS Legal Consultants M. Ali F. Khan Consultant ali.khan@aslegal.ae  www.aslegal.ae Dubai 

ATB Legal Consultants Asha Bejoy Managing Partner asha@atblegal.com   https://atblegal.com/  Abu Dhabi 
and Ras Al 
Khaimah 

Consigliere Group Ildar Iuvakaev Director communications@consiglierelb.co
m  

https://consiglierelb.com Abu Dhabi, 
Fujairah 

Casada Law Stephanie Casada Director Stephanie@casadalaw.com  Casadalaw.com 
 

UAE 

Cygal Attorneys Ltd Arunoday Ganguly Founding Partner & 
Director 

+971 5269 66778 
+973 3683 5954 

www.cygalattorneys.com Abu Dhabi 
Dubai 
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Firm Contact Name Title Contact Website Location 

Davidson & Co LLP Dhiren Sai Sehgal Associate dsehgal@davidsoncolaw.com https://davidsoncolaw.com/  Dubai 

Dolce Vita Legal Advisors Sumit Kochar 
Shivam Gera 

Managing Partner 
Partner 

sumit@dolcevitaadvisors.com www.dolcevitaadvisors.com Dubai and 
Ras Al-
Khaimah 

Elnaggar & Partners Limited Ahmed Elnaggar Managing Partner ae@elnaggarlegal.com  
 

https://elnaggarlegal.com/  ADGM and 
Dubai 

Raluca Sanda Gatia Legal Director rg@elnaggarlegal.com 
 

Emirald Legal Consultants 
FZ-LLC 

Maxim Stepanov Managing Partner  maxim.stepanov@emiraldlegal.ae   www.emiraldlegal.ae 
 

RAK, United 
Arab 
Emirates 
 

Emirates Lawyers and 
Solicitors FZE 

Nazreen Kanavara Managing Director naz@elawyersfze.com www.elawyersfze.com 
 

Fujairah 

info@elawyersfze.com 

Eptalex Luca Rayes Palacín Associate lrayespalacin@eptalex.com https://eptalex.com/en/hom
e 

ADGM,  
Abu Dhabi 
and Dubai Marc Al Azzi Associate malazzi@eptalex.com 

Euphrates International-
Legal 

Narjis Sayed, LL.M Legal Director info@euphrates.ae   www.euphrates.ae  Dubai 

Forsters LLP James Brockhurst Partner James.brockhurst@forsters.co.uk  www.forsters.co.uk 
 

Abu Dhabi 

Gateley Middle East Norlisa Hanlon Rosslee Associate nhanlonrosslee@gateleyae.com 
 

 https://gateleyplc.com/gatel
ey-middle-east/ 
 

Dubai, 
United Arab 
Emirates 
 wills@gateleyae.com 
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Firm Contact Name Title Contact Website Location 

Hamdan AlShamsi Lawyers 
& Legal Consultants 

Robert Whitehead Partner, I Head of 
DIFC & International 
Arbitration   

rwhitehead@alshamsilegal.com   www.alshamsilegal.com  Dubai 

Humaid Yousuf Advocates & 
Legal Consultants 

Ananya Kundu  Legal Advisor  wills@hsadvo.com 
 

https://www.hsadvo.com/in
dex.html 
 

Dubai 

Just Legal Consultancy Deepak Gurnani Partner & Legal 
Consultant 

info@justlegal.ae  www.justlegal.ae Dubai 

JW Legal Consultants Mohammad Deepak 
Marria 

CEO md@just-wills.net      www.justwills.ae  Abu Dhabi 

Kalantar Business Law 
Group 

Meena Jham Associate mjham@kalantarlawgroup.com  www.kalantarlawgroup.com Abu Dhabi 

Kherdaji and Kaplan FZC LLC Sadir Al Kherdaji Managing Partner sadir@kherdajikaplan.com  www.kherdajikaplan.com Dubai and 
Sharjah 

M&CO Legal.                                      Hafidh Thani Managing Partner hafidh@mahmoodhussain.net/ 
info@mahmoodhussain.net/ 
infoabudhabi@mahmoodhussain.
net  

www.mandcolegal.com Abu Dhabi 
and Dubai 

MBC Legal Consultants FZ-
LLC 

Sakina Dickenwala Partner – Legal  s.dickenwala@mbgcorp.com  https://mbgcorp.legal/ Ras Al 
Khaimah 

MDC Consulting FZE Georgy Pipiya Head of Legal 
Department 

pipiya.g@mdc-consulting.group  https://mdc-
consulting.group  

Fujairah 

Alina Tulenova Legal Consultant tulenova.a@mdc-consulting.group  

MIO Legal Consultants LLP Silsy Rachel Samuel Senior Legal 
Consultant 

contact@miolawllp.com www.miolawllp.com ADGM 

Moscow Collegium of 
Advocates “Edinstvo- 
Solidarnost” 

Evgeniia Konechnykh Advocate & Wills 
Draftsman 

janekonech@gmail.com www.linkedin.com/in/janeko
nech 

Abu Dhabi 
and Dubai  
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Motei & Associates Ashraf El Motei Founding Partner admin@motei.com https://motei.com/ Dubai 

Precision Legal Consultancy Rina Ghosh Director info@precisionlegal.ae www.precisionlegal.ae Fujairah and 
Dubai 

QAF LEGAL – Sole 
Proprietorship L.L.C 

Mohieeldin Elbana CEO/Founder info@qaflegal.com 
 

 www.qaflegal.com Abu Dhabi 

Ramon Hermosilla Law Firm Bárbara Boquete Lawyer bboquete@rhermosilla.com https://www.ramonhermosill
a.com/ 

ADGM 

Shallon CSP Paul Hogarty Partner paul.hogarty@shalloncsp.com  
administration@shallonlegal.com 

www.shalloncsp.com Fujairah 

SP Legal FZ LLE Imran Siddiqui Managing Partner i.siddiqui@juriszone.com www.juriszone.com 
 

Dubai 

STA Law Firm Sunil Thacker Senior Partner sunil@stalawfirm.com 
Corporate@stalawfirm.com  

www.stalawrm.com  Dubai 

Stefani Legal Consultants Andrea Stefani Melekki Founder/Managing 
Partner 

andrea@stefanilegal.ae 
 

www.Stefanilegal.ae 
 

Dubai 
Ras Al 
Khaimah 

Aisha Husain Head of Wills and 
Probate 

aisha@stefanilegal.ae 
 

Stevenson Bernard Law 
Associates 

Jazmine Stevenson  legal@stevensonbernard.com www.kashwani.com  Abu Dhabi  

STF Chamber Legal 
Consultants FZ-LLC 

Sheikh Tauha Faheem Founder & Managing 
Director 

stf@stfconsultancy.com  www.stfconsultancy.com  Ras Al 
Khaimah 

TWS Legal Nita Maru LLB (Hons) Managing Partner  info@twslegal.ae  www.twslegal.ae 
www.willsuae.com  

Dubai 
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WP advisors  Yalda Sacre  Legal Consultant ysa@wpa.group http://www.wpadvisors.ch/ Geneva 
Monaco 
Luxembourg 
Beirut 
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